YRT AF$ R BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
P wErTen

Central Laboratory
(Suvireen WP, @@ Td Rave wAeE @ siata) (Under Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution)
qRA RBR Govt. of India
e . 2009, Wge-1V, ke s &3, Plot No. 20/9, Site IV, Sahibabad Industrial Area,
wiftarEE-201010, fren miEER (8. %) Sahibabad-201010, Distt. Ghaziabad (U.P.)
: 0120-4177100 (20 &TEH), Baw: 0120-2776663 Phones : 0120-4177100 (20‘Lines), Fax :0120-2776663
m: cl@bis.org.in, JTTEE: www.bis.org.in E-mail : cl@bis.org.in, Website : www.bis.org.in

By E-mail/ Speed Post

Our Ref.: CL/LRS/OSL-8101204 22 June 2018

M/s MSME TESTING CENTRE
Shaheed Captain Gaur Marg, Okhla Indl. Area, Okhla, New Delhi-110020.

Email: dete-nr@demsme.gov.in

Sub: Renewal of recognition under BIS Lab Recognition Scheme 2013.

Dear Sirs,

With reference to your application seeking renewal of recognition of your
laboratory by BIS and the subsequent assessment(s) / correspondences made in this regard, we
are pleased to inform you that the recognition of your lab operating at the address “ Shaheed
Captain Gaur Marg, Okhla Indl. Area, Okhla, New Delhi-110020 » has been renewed by the
Competent Authority for a period of three years w.e.f. 01 Jan 2018 to 31 Dec 2020 and the
recognized scope of your lab is given as Annex-L.

The recognition shall stand automatically withdrawn unless renewed further subject to
satisfactory performance of your laboratory based on periodic review/surveillance by BIS. The
recognition shall stand expired if renewal is not sought by your laboratory in advance of the expiry
date along with the prescribed fee. In this connection, you may kindly go through LRS 2013
available at BIS website www.bis.org.in.

It may be noted that you are required to comply with the Terms & Conditions as laid down
under item 6.0 of the LRS 2013 and also the Undertaking given by you along with the application
form. In case your laboratory is found violating any of the provisions of the Scheme or the
undertaking given by you, the recognition of your laboratory may be suspended or your lab may
be de-recognized by BIS. The conditions under which the laboratory can be suspended/ deferred
fexpired or can be de-recognized are given under Item 5.0 of LRS 2013.

It may also be noted that this recognition does not bind BIS to make use of the test facilities
available in your laboratory. However as and when required your test facilities would be utilized as
decided by BIS from time to time.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

(Mahender Datt)
Scientist-C & OIC (LRS)
Ph.0120-4177107
Encl: as above.

(om i o v wraEw e 3w @ ia e, 3§ wEiew § il ¥ wa o W am )




Annex-|

. DATA ON OUTSIDE RECOGNISED LABORATORIES w.e.f: from 2018/01/01 to 2020/12/31

OSL CODE 8101204 CONTACT : Sh. Rahul Bhardwaj, Quality Manager
NAME MSME Testing Centre, TELEPHONE: 09582093108
ADDRESS  (Deptt. of Industrial Development) EAX: 011-26847973
Shaheed Capt. Gaur Marg, Phase-lll, Okhla E-mail dctc-nr@dcmsme.gov.in
g REMARKS Scope updated on 22.06.2018
Delhi
IS Number Product Testing Charge Remark
1 IS 204(Part 1): 1991 TOWER BOLTS, FERROUS Rs.3000/- (10% concession for BIS) Included w.e.f.
METALS 18.05.2018
2 IS 204(Part 2): 1992 TOWER BOLTS, NON-FERROUS  Rs.3000/- (10% concession for BIS) Included w.e.f.
METALS 18.05.2018
3 1S 205 : 1992 NON-FERROUS METAL BUTT Rs.28712/- (10% concession for BIS)
HINGES
4 IS 208 : 1996 DOOR HANDLES Rs.3000/- (10% concession for BIS) Included w.e.f.
18.05.2018
] IS 280 : 2006 MILD STEEL WIRE FOR Rs.11275/- (10% concession for BIS)
GENERAL ENGG. PURPOSE
6 IS 285 : 1992 LAUNDRY SOAPS Rs.9500/- (10% concession for BIS)
7 IS 302(Part 2/Sec 3): SAFETY OF HOUSEHOLD AND Rs.8100/- (For 01 piece) Included w.e f.
2007 SIMILAR ELECTRICAL Rs.13200/- (For 02 piece) 18.05.2018
APPLIANCES-ELECTRIC IRON (10% concession for BIS)
8 1S 302(Part 2/Sec 21): SAFETY OF HOUSEHOLD AND Rs.8300/- (For 01 piece) For IPX0 only
2011 SIMILAR ELECTRICAL Rs.13200/- (For 02 piece)
APPLIANCES - STATIONARY (10% concession for BIS)
STORAGE TYPE ELECTRIC
WATER HEATER
9 IS 302(Part 2/Sec 30): SAFETY OF HOUSEHOLD AND Rs.7000/- For 01 piece,
2007 SIMILAR ELECTRICAL Rs.9000/- For 02 pieces
APPLIANCES-ELECTRIC (10% concession for BIS)
RADIATORS
10 IS 302(Part 2/Sec 35): SAFETY OF HOUSEHOLD AND Rs.12400/- (10% concession for BIS) For IPXO0 only
2011 SIMILAR ELECTRICAL
APLIANCES Pt-2, particular reg-
Sec 35:Electric instantaneous water
heater
11 IS 302(Part 2/Sec 201): SAFETY OF HOUSEHOLD AND Rs.8100/- (For 01 piece) Included w.e.f.
2008 SIMILAR ELECTRICAL Rs.13200/- (For 02 piece) 18.05.2018
APPLIANCES-ELECTRIC (10% concession for BIS)
IMMERSION WATE R HEATERS
12 IS 366 : 1991 ELECTRIC IRONS Rs.17600/- (10% concession for BIS)
13 1S 368 : 2014 ELECTRIC IMMERSION WATER Rs.8100/- (For 01 piece) Included w.e.f.
HEATERS Rs.13200/- (For 02 piece) 18.05.2018
(10% concession for BIS)
14 IS 369 : 1992 ELECTRIC RADIATORS Rs.8100/- (For 01 piece)
Rs.13200/- (For 02 piece)
(10% concession for BIS)
15 IS 374 : 1979 ELECTRIC CEILING TYPE FANS  Rs.8300/- (For 01 piece)
AND REGULATORS Rs.17600/- (For 02 piece)
(10% concession for BIS)
16 IS 398(Part 2): 1996 ALUMINIUM CONDUCTORS FOR  Rs.7164/- (10% concession for BIS)
OVERHEAD TRANSMISSION
PURPOSES : PART 2 ALUMINIUM
CONDUCTORS, GALVANIZED
STEEL - REINFORCED
17 IS 432(Part 1): 1982 MILD STEEL AND MEDIUM Rs.6809/- (10% concession for BIS)
TENSILE STEEL BARS
18 IS 432(Part 2): 1982 HARD DRAWN STEEL WIRE FOR Rs.6884/- (10% concession for BIS)

CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT



I iUVt

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

ar

38

39

1S 694 :

IS 781 :

1S 996 :

IS 1161

IS 1239(Part 1): 2004

1S 1341

1S 1746 :

IS 1786 :

IS 2074 :

IS 2082 :

1S 2312 :

IS 2888 :

IS 3589 :

1S 3601

1S 3818 :

IS 3975 :

1S 4159 :

1S 4199 :

1S 4246 :

IS 4250 :

IS 4270 :

2010

1984

2009

12014

11992

1992

2008

2015

1993

1967

2004

2001

1 2006

1992

1999

2002

2001

2002

1980

2001

Froduct

PVC INSULATED CABLES

CAST COPPER ALLOY SCREW-
DOWN BIB TAPS AND STOP
VALVES FOR WATER SE RVICES

Single Phase a.c. Industrial Motors
for General Purpose

STEEL TUBES FOR
STRUCTURAL PURPOSES

Steel Tubes, Tubulars and other
wrought steel fittings - Part 1 : Steel
Tubes

STEEL BUTT HINGES

SHOE POLISH, PASTE

COLD-TWISTED STEEL BARS
FOR CONCRETE
REINFORCEMENT

READY MIXED PAINT AIR
DRYING, RED OXIDE-ZINC
CHROME, PRIMING

STATIONARY STORAGE TYPE
ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS

PROPELLER TYPE AC
VENTILATING FANS

TOILET SOAPS

STEEL PIPES FOR WATER AND
SEWAGE

STEEL TUBES FOR
MECHANICAL AND GENERAL
ENGINEERING PURPOSE

CONTINUOUS (PIANO) HINGES

Mild Steel Wires, strips and tapes
for armouring of cables

MINERAL FILLED SHEATHED
HEATING ELEMENTS

LIQUID SOAP

DOMESTIC GAS STOVES FOR
USE WITH LIQUEFIED
PETROLEUM GASES

ELECTRIC FOOD MIXERS
(LIQUIDIZERS AND GRINDERS)

STEEL TUBES USED FOR
WATER WELLS

Page 2

resting Uharge

Remark

Rs.13200/- Single core cables (Un- For
sheathed), Rs.15400/- Single core Category 01, 02 & FR
cables (Sheathed), Rs.30300/- Single only.
core cables (Un-sheathed FR) ,

Rs.32500/- Single core cables

(Sheathed FR), Rs.14600/- Two core

cables (Un-sheathed), Rs.16800/- Two

core cables (Sheathed), Rs.19700/-

Three core cables (Sheathed),

Rs.22000/- Four core cables

(Sheathed).

Note: 25% extra for additional core;

Optional Tests: Rs.1500/- Cold bend/

cold impact test, Rs.2500/- Additional

ageing test.

(10% concession for BIS)

Rs.25300/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.13200/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.13143/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.12422/- (10% concession for BIS) Up to 50mm

Rs.12432/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.5850/- Complete tests; Rs.8100/-
Keeping Properties
(10% concession for BIS)

Rs.9475/- (10% concession for BIS) Except ‘Pull out test’

Rs.6200/- Complete tests; Rs.7200/-
Keeping Properties
(10% concession for BIS)

Rs.12400/- (10% concession for BIS) For IPX0 only

Rs.8300/- for 1 piece, Rs.13200/- for 3
pieces (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.4850/-
(10% concession for BIS)

Rs.12156/- (10% concession for BIS) Up to 457mm,
Except 'Hydraulic
pressure test'

(CI1.10)
Rs.15767/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs. 26292/- (10% concession for BIS)

Included w.e f.
18.05.2018

Rs.6775/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.8100/- for 1 piece, Rs.13200/- for 3
pieces (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.4000/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.12100/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.17600/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.12800/- (10% concession for BIS)

22-Jun-
(\.m"z,_, Jun-18



IS Number

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

. 47

48

49

50

51

52

53

1S 4351 : 2003

IS 4454(Part 2): 2001

IS 4454(Part 4): 2001

IS 4923 : 1997

IS 5487 : 1992
IS 7231 : 1994

IS 7532 : 1974

IS 8978 : 1992

IS 9537(Part 2): 1981

IS 9537(Part 3): 1983

IS 9763 : 2000

IS 12592 : 2002

IS 13983 : 1994

IS 15558 : 2005

Product

STEEL DOOR FRAMES

STEEL WIRES

STEEL WIRE FOR COLED
FORMED SPRINGS SAINLESS
SPRING STEEL WIRE FOR
NORMAL CORROSION
RESISTANCE

HOLLOW STEEL SECTION FOR
STRUCTURAL USE

METAL POLISH, LIQUID

PLASTIC FLUSHING CISTERNS
(VALVELESS SYPHONIC TYPE)

SOFT SOAP

ELECTRIC INSTANTANEOUS
WATER HEATERS

RIGID STEEL CONDUITS FOR
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

RIGID PLAIN CONDUITS OF
INSULATING MATERIAL

PLASTIC BIB TAPS & STOP
VALVES (RISING SPINDLE) FOR
COLD WATER SERVICES

PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE
COVERS AND FRAMES PART-1,
COVERS,PT-2 , FRAMES

STAINLESS STEEL KITCHES
SINKS FOR DOMESTIC
PURPOSES

LPG water heaters

Testing Charge

Rs.3000/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.14909/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.14909/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.7589/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.5400/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.9900/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.4550/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.12400/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.8935/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.23214/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs. 7700/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.10350/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.13200/- (10% concession for BIS)

Rs.14850/- (10% concession for BIS)

Remark
Included w.ef,
18.05.2018

Included w.e.f.
18.05.2018

Included w.e f.
18.05.2018

For IPX0 only



