

भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो

केन्द्रीय प्रयोगशाला

(उपभोक्ता मामले, खाद्य एवं वितरण मंत्रालय के अंतर्गत) भारत सरकार

प्लाट नं 20/9, साईट–IV, साहिबाबाद औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, साहिबाबाद–201010, जिला गाजियाबाद (उ. प्र.) दूरभाषः 0120-4177100 (20 लाईनें), फैक्सः 0120-2776663 ई–मेलः cl@bis.org.in, वेबसाईटः www.bis.org.in

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Central Laboratory

(Under Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution)
Govt. of India

Plot No. 20/9, Site IV, Sahibabad Industrial Area, Sahibabad-201010, Distt. Ghaziabad (U.P.)

Phones: 0120-4177100 (20 Lines), Fax: 0120-2776663

E-mail: cl@bis.org.in, Website: www.bis.org.in

By E-mail/ Speed Post

Our Ref.: CL/LRS/OSL-8101204

22 June 2018

M/s

MSME TESTING CENTRE

Shaheed Captain Gaur Marg, Okhla Indl. Area, Okhla, New Delhi-110020.

Email: dctc-nr@dcmsme.gov.in

Sub: Renewal of recognition under BIS Lab Recognition Scheme 2013.

Dear Sirs.

With reference to your application seeking renewal of recognition of your laboratory by BIS and the subsequent assessment(s) / correspondences made in this regard, we are pleased to inform you that the recognition of your lab operating at the address "Shaheed Captain Gaur Marg, Okhla Indl. Area, Okhla, New Delhi-110020" has been renewed by the Competent Authority for a period of three years w.e.f. 01 Jan 2018 to 31 Dec 2020 and the recognized scope of your lab is given as Annex-I.

The recognition shall stand automatically withdrawn unless renewed further subject to satisfactory performance of your laboratory based on periodic review/surveillance by BIS. The recognition shall stand expired if renewal is not sought by your laboratory in advance of the expiry date along with the prescribed fee. In this connection, you may kindly go through LRS 2013 available at BIS website www.bis.org.in.

It may be noted that you are required to comply with the Terms & Conditions as laid down under item 6.0 of the LRS 2013 and also the Undertaking given by you along with the application form. In case your laboratory is found violating any of the provisions of the Scheme or the undertaking given by you, the recognition of your laboratory may be suspended or your lab may be de-recognized by BIS. The conditions under which the laboratory can be suspended/deferred/expired or can be de-recognized are given under Item 5.0 of LRS 2013.

It may also be noted that this recognition does not bind BIS to make use of the test facilities available in your laboratory. However as and when required your test facilities would be utilized as decided by BIS from time to time.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

(Mahender Datt) Scientist-C & OIC (LRS) Ph.0120-4177107

Encl: as above.

DATA ON OUTSIDE RECOGNISED LABORATORIES

w.e.f: from 2018/01/01 to 2020/12/31

OSL CODE 8101204

NAME MSME Testing Centre,

ADDRESS (Deptt. of Industrial Development)

Shaheed Capt. Gaur Marg, Phase-III, Okhla

New Delhi 110020

Delhi

CONTACT:

Sh. Rahul Bhardwaj, Quality Manager

TELEPHONE:

09582093108

FAX:

011-26847973

E-mail

dctc-nr@dcmsme.gov.in

REMARKS

Scope updated on 22.06.2018

	Delhi			
IS I	Number	Product	Testing Charge	Remark
1	IS 204(Part 1): 1991	TOWER BOLTS, FERROUS METALS	Rs.3000/- (10% concession for BIS)	Included w.e.f. 18.05.2018
2	IS 204(Part 2): 1992	TOWER BOLTS, NON-FERROUS METALS	Rs.3000/- (10% concession for BIS)	Included w.e.f. 18.05.2018
3	IS 205 : 1992	NON-FERROUS METAL BUTT HINGES	Rs.28712/- (10% concession for BIS)	
4	IS 208 : 1996	DOOR HANDLES	Rs.3000/- (10% concession for BIS)	Included w.e.f. 18.05.2018
5	IS 280 : 2006	MILD STEEL WIRE FOR GENERAL ENGG. PURPOSE	Rs.11275/- (10% concession for BIS)	
6	IS 285 : 1992	LAUNDRY SOAPS	Rs.9500/- (10% concession for BIS)	
7	IS 302(Part 2/Sec 3): 2007	SAFETY OF HOUSEHOLD AND SIMILAR ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES-ELECTRIC IRON	Rs.8100/- (For 01 piece) Rs.13200/- (For 02 piece) (10% concession for BIS)	Included w.e.f. 18.05.2018
8	IS 302(Part 2/Sec 21): 2011	SAFETY OF HOUSEHOLD AND SIMILAR ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES - STATIONARY STORAGE TYPE ELECTRIC WATER HEATER	Rs.8300/- (For 01 piece) Rs.13200/- (For 02 piece) (10% concession for BIS)	For IPX0 only
9	IS 302(Part 2/Sec 30): 2007	SAFETY OF HOUSEHOLD AND SIMILAR ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES-ELECTRIC RADIATORS	Rs.7000/- For 01 piece, Rs.9000/- For 02 pieces (10% concession for BIS)	
10	IS 302(Part 2/Sec 35): 2011	SAFETY OF HOUSEHOLD AND SIMILAR ELECTRICAL APLIANCES Pt-2, particular req-Sec 35:Electric instantaneous water heater	Rs.12400/- (10% concession for BIS)	For IPX0 only
11	IS 302(Part 2/Sec 201): 2008	SAFETY OF HOUSEHOLD AND SIMILAR ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES-ELECTRIC IMMERSION WATE R HEATERS	Rs.8100/- (For 01 piece) Rs.13200/- (For 02 piece) (10% concession for BIS)	Included w.e.f. 18.05.2018
12	IS 366 : 1991	ELECTRIC IRONS	Rs.17600/- (10% concession for BIS)	
13	IS 368 : 2014	ELECTRIC IMMERSION WATER HEATERS	Rs.8100/- (For 01 piece) Rs.13200/- (For 02 piece) (10% concession for BIS)	Included w.e.f. 18.05.2018
14	IS 369 : 1992	ELECTRIC RADIATORS	Rs.8100/- (For 01 piece) Rs.13200/- (For 02 piece) (10% concession for BIS)	
15	IS 374 : 1979	ELECTRIC CEILING TYPE FANS AND REGULATORS	Rs.8300/- (For 01 piece) Rs.17600/- (For 02 piece) (10% concession for BIS)	
16	IS 398(Part 2): 1996	ALUMINIUM CONDUCTORS FOR OVERHEAD TRANSMISSION PURPOSES: PART 2 ALUMINIUM CONDUCTORS, GALVANIZED STEEL - REINFORCED	Rs.7164/- (10% concession for BIS)	
17	IS 432(Part 1): 1982	MILD STEEL AND MEDIUM TENSILE STEEL BARS	Rs.6809/- (10% concession for BIS)	
18	IS 432(Part 2): 1982	HARD DRAWN STEEL WIRE FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT	Rs.6884/- (10% concession for BIS)	

-= 10	Number	Product	lesting Charge	Remark
19	IS 694 : 2010	PVC INSULATED CABLES	Rs.13200/- Single core cables (Unsheathed), Rs.15400/- Single core cables (Sheathed), Rs.30300/- Single core cables (Unsheathed FR), Rs.32500/- Single core cables (Unsheathed FR), Rs.14600/- Two core cables (Unsheathed), Rs.16800/- Two core cables (Sheathed), Rs.19700/- Three core cables (Sheathed), Rs.19700/- Three core cables (Sheathed), Rs.22000/- Four core cables (Sheathed), Note: 25% extra for additional core; Optional Tests: Rs.1500/- Cold bend/ cold impact test, Rs.2500/- Additional ageing test. (10% concession for BIS)	For Category 01, 02 & FR only.
20	IS 781 : 1984	CAST COPPER ALLOY SCREW- DOWN BIB TAPS AND STOP VALVES FOR WATER SE RVICES	Rs.25300/- (10% concession for BIS)	
21	IS 996 : 2009	Single Phase a.c. Industrial Motors for General Purpose	Rs.13200/- (10% concession for BIS)	
22	IS 1161 : 2014	STEEL TUBES FOR STRUCTURAL PURPOSES	Rs.13143/- (10% concession for BIS)	
23	IS 1239(Part 1): 2004	Steel Tubes, Tubulars and other wrought steel fittings - Part 1 : Steel Tubes	Rs.12422/- (10% concession for BIS)	Up to 50mm
24	IS 1341 : 1992	STEEL BUTT HINGES	Rs.12432/- (10% concession for BIS)	
25	IS 1746 : 1992	SHOE POLISH, PASTE	Rs.5850/- Complete tests; Rs.8100/- Keeping Properties (10% concession for BIS)	
26	IS 1786 : 2008	COLD-TWISTED STEEL BARS FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT	Rs.9475/- (10% concession for BIS)	Except 'Pull out test'
27	IS 2074 : 2015	READY MIXED PAINT AIR DRYING, RED OXIDE-ZINC CHROME, PRIMING	Rs.6200/- Complete tests; Rs.7200/- Keeping Properties (10% concession for BIS)	
28	IS 2082 : 1993	STATIONARY STORAGE TYPE ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS	Rs.12400/- (10% concession for BIS)	For IPX0 only
29	IS 2312 : 1967	PROPELLER TYPE AC VENTILATING FANS	Rs.8300/- for 1 piece, Rs.13200/- for 3 pieces (10% concession for BIS)	
30	IS 2888 : 2004	TOILET SOAPS	Rs.4850/- (10% concession for BIS)	
31	IS 3589 : 2001	STEEL PIPES FOR WATER AND SEWAGE	Rs.12156/- (10% concession for BIS)	Up to 457mm, Except 'Hydraulic pressure test' (Cl.10)
32	IS 3601 : 2006	STEEL TUBES FOR MECHANICAL AND GENERAL ENGINEERING PURPOSE	Rs.15767/- (10% concession for BIS)	
33	IS 3818 : 1992	CONTINUOUS (PIANO) HINGES	Rs. 26292/- (10% concession for BIS)	
34	IS 3975 : 1999	Mild Steel Wires, strips and tapes for armouring of cables	Rs.6775/- (10% concession for BIS)	Included w.e.f. 18.05.2018
35	IS 4159 : 2002	MINERAL FILLED SHEATHED HEATING ELEMENTS	Rs.8100/- for 1 piece, Rs.13200/- for 3 pieces (10% concession for BIS)	
36	IS 4199 : 2001	LIQUID SOAP	Rs.4000/- (10% concession for BIS)	
37	IS 4246 : 2002	DOMESTIC GAS STOVES FOR USE WITH LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GASES	Rs.12100/- (10% concession for BIS)	
38	IS 4250 : 1980	ELECTRIC FOOD MIXERS (LIQUIDIZERS AND GRINDERS)	Rs.17600/- (10% concession for BIS)	
39	IS 4270 : 2001	STEEL TUBES USED FOR WATER WELLS	Rs.12800/- (10% concession for BIS)	

- 18	S Number	Product	Testing Charge	Remark
40	IS 4351 : 2003	STEEL DOOR FRAMES	Rs.3000/- (10% concession for BIS)	Included w.e.f. 18.05.2018
41	IS 4454(Part 2): 2001	STEEL WIRES	Rs.14909/- (10% concession for BIS)	Included w.e.f. 18.05.2018
42	IS 4454(Part 4): 2001	STEEL WIRE FOR COLED FORMED SPRINGS SAINLESS SPRING STEEL WIRE FOR NORMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE	Rs 14909/- (10% concession for BIS)	Included w.e.f. 18.05.2018
43	IS 4923 : 1997	HOLLOW STEEL SECTION FOR STRUCTURAL USE	Rs.7589/- (10% concession for BIS)	
44	IS 5487 : 1992	METAL POLISH, LIQUID	Rs.5400/- (10% concession for BIS)	
45	IS 7231 : 1994	PLASTIC FLUSHING CISTERNS (VALVELESS SYPHONIC TYPE)	Rs.9900/- (10% concession for BIS)	
46	IS 7532 : 1974	SOFT SOAP	Rs.4550/- (10% concession for BIS)	
47	IS 8978 : 1992	ELECTRIC INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATERS	Rs.12400/- (10% concession for BIS)	For IPX0 only
48	IS 9537(Part 2): 1981	RIGID STEEL CONDUITS FOR ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS	Rs.8935/- (10% concession for BIS)	
49	IS 9537(Part 3): 1983	RIGID PLAIN CONDUITS OF INSULATING MATERIAL	Rs.23214/- (10% concession for BIS)	
50	IS 9763 : 2000	PLASTIC BIB TAPS & STOP VALVES (RISING SPINDLE) FOR COLD WATER SERVICES	Rs. 7700/- (10% concession for BIS)	
51	IS 12592 : 2002	PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE COVERS AND FRAMES PART-1, COVERS,PT-2, FRAMES	Rs.10350/- (10% concession for BIS)	
52	IS 13983 : 1994	STAINLESS STEEL KITCHES SINKS FOR DOMESTIC PURPOSES	Rs.13200/- (10% concession for BIS)	
53	IS 15558 : 2005	LPG water heaters	Rs.14850/- (10% concession for BIS)	

